

August 08, 2023

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
(NSE: RATEGAIN)

BSE Limited
(BSE: 543417)

Subject: Intimation of Publication of Un-Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith a copy of the advertisements published in the following newspapers on August 08, 2023 with respect to Un-Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023.

- Financial Express (English Language National Daily Newspaper – All India); and
- Jansatta (Hindi Language Daily Newspaper – Delhi).

The copies of newspaper advertisements are also available on the Company's website at <https://investors.rategain.com>.

Yours faithfully,

For RateGain Travel Technologies Limited




(Thomas P. Joshua)
Vice President – Legal & Company Secretary
Memb. No.: F9839

Encl.: As above

NATIONAL TEXTILE CORPORATION LIMITED, (WRO), MUMBAI
 NTC House, 15 N. M. Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001
 Tel.: +91 22 22686600 Fax: +91 22 22686631 Website: www.ntctld.org

TENDER NOTICE FOR SALE OF TRANSFERABLE DEVELOPMENT RIGHTS (T.D.R.)
 NTC invites e-tender cum e-auction through MSTC under two bids system from reputed bidders for "SALE OF T.D.R." Interested bidders may please visit website for detail tender document - <https://www.mstccommerce.com/eproc> or www.ntctld.org & <https://eprocure.gov.in>.
Chief General Manager (Task Force)

AEGIS LOGISTICS LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 502 Skyline, G.I.T.C. Sector No. 15, Dist. Vadodra, Gujarat
 Corp. Office: 1202, Tower B, Peninsula Business Park, G. K. Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai - 400013 Tel.: +91 22 6666 3666 Fax: +91 22 6666 3777
 E-mail: aegis@aesindia.com Website: www.aesindia.com

NOTICE for the attention of the Equity Shareholders of the Company
 Transfer of Dividend/Equity Shares of the Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority

Notice is hereby given to the shareholders of the Company pursuant to section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, as amended, ("the Rules"), that the Shareholders who have not claimed or encashed their dividends from the financial year 2016-17 for a period of 7 (seven) consecutive years, the equity shares in respect of which such dividends are lying unclaimed/unpaid along with their dividend amount for financial year 2016-17 (1st Interim) will be transferred to the Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF") Authority.

In view of the above, the statement containing the full details of the shareholders whose equity shares and the dividend for financial year 2016-17 (1st Interim) are liable to be transferred to IEPF is uploaded on the Company's website www.aesindia.com (Path - <https://aesindia.com/investor-information/> in 'Dividend Related Details' > Share Transfer to IEPF > 2023) for information and necessary action by the shareholders.

The shareholders can claim their unpaid or unencashed dividends from the Company by contacting/ emailing the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent as per the below details, in a manner that the dividends are encashed before **13th December, 2023**:
 Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd., Unit - Aegis Logistics Limited
 C 101, 247 Park, L. B. S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083
 Tel.: 022 49186270/ (0) 8108116767 | Email: ml.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in

The Company has, vide its letter dated 7th August, 2023, communicated individually, to the latest available addresses of the shareholders, whose dividends are lying unclaimed since financial year 2016-17 till 7 (seven) consecutive years, advising them to claim the dividends expeditiously. However, there is possibility that shareholder(s) may face some difficulties in receiving the physical copy of the notice delivered to their registered address. In such case, this Notice may please be considered as individual notice in compliances with the Rules.

In case of no valid claim in respect of unclaimed dividend is received from the shareholders on or before **4th December, 2023** or such date as may be extended (if any), the Company shall, with a view to complying with the requirements set out in the Rules, transfer the shares to the IEPF Authority as per the procedure stipulated in the Rules. However, the concerned shareholders may claim the said shares along with the unclaimed dividend(s) from IEPF Authority by filing Form IEPF-5 online and sending the physical copy of the requisite documents enumerated in the Form IEPF-5, to the Nodal Officer of the Company. Please also note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of shares/unclaimed dividend transferred to IEPF pursuant to the Rules.

The copy of Notice is also available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Aegis Logistics Ltd. Sd/-
Monica Gandhi
 Company Secretary

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 07/08/2023

MARWADI SHARES AND FINANCE LIMITED
 Registered Office: X-Change Plaza, Office No. 1201 to 1205, 12th Floor, Building No. 53E Zone - 5, Road SE, Gift City, Gandhinagar - 382355
 Corporate Office: Marwadi Financial Plaza, Nana Mava Main Road, Off 150 Feet Ring Road, Rajkot-360001. Email: inquiry@marwadionline.in, Phone: 0281-7174000 / 6192900

STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS
 [Regulation 52 (B), read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR Regulations)]

(Rs in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from Operations	11,163.92	7,558.67	35,439.99
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	6,026.56	2,392.75	15,385.85
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,026.56	2,392.75	15,385.85
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,496.79	1,778.68	11,377.69
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,496.79	1,778.68	11,377.69
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	997.25	997.25	997.25
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	57,527.75	43,425.04	53,031.04
8	Securities Premium Account	1,603.37	1,603.37	1,603.37
9	Net Worth	58,525.00	44,422.29	54,028.29
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt*	20,000.00	12,710.00	20,000.00
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.98	0.29	0.51
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	45.09	17.84	114.09
1	Basic:	45.09	17.84	114.09
2	Diluted:	45.09	17.84	114.09
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	439.64	439.64	439.64
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	2,000.00	-	2,000.00
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.13	0.34	0.92
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	5.20	3.09	4.01

Notes:
 I. *Paid up Debt Capital represents debt raised through issue of debenture.
 II. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 05th August, 2023 and the same has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 05th August, 2023.
 III. The Above results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment Rules), 2016.
 IV. The Above is an extract of the Financial Results.

For, Marwadi Shares and Finance Limited Sd/-
Mr. Ketan H. Marwadi
 Managing Director
 DIN : 00088018

Place: Rajkot
 Date: 08.08.2023

RateGain®
RATEGAIN TRAVEL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
 (Formerly known as RateGain Travel Technologies Private Limited)
 CIN: L72900DL2012PLC244966
 Regd. office :- M-140, GREATER KAILASH PART-II NEW DELHI 110048, INDIA

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financials Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023
 (in ₹ million, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
	(Un-audited)	(refer note 3)	(Un-audited)	Audited
1. Total Income	2204.63	1877.29	1270.48	5850.60
2. Income from operations	2144.78	1829.32	1193.01	5651.28
3. Net Profit for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	321.14	258.47	110.36	672.58
4. Net Profit for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	321.14	258.47	110.36	672.58
5. Net Profit for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	249.09	337.87	84.19	684.01
6. Total comprehensive income for the period/year [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	206.27	298.57	137.92	807.77
7. Equity Share Capital	108.32	108.32	108.04	108.32
8. Other equity	0	0	0	6989.12
9. Basic and diluted earnings per share (Face Value of INR 1 each) (In INR.)				
Basic EPS	2.30	3.13	0.78	6.33
(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)
Diluted EPS	2.28	3.11	0.78	6.29
(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)

Notes:
 1. The above consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (referred to as "Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time.
 2. The above consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 07, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023.
 3. Figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2023 is balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year and the reviewed year to date figures up to the third quarter of the financial year.
 4. The above information is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results filed by the company with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on company's website at www.rategain.com
 5. The summary of the Unaudited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 is given below:-

(in ₹ million, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
	(Un-audited)	(refer note 3)	(Un-audited)	Audited
Total Income	448.95	377.35	309.51	1351.59
Income from operations	384.15	317.66	249.81	1132.76
Net Profit before tax	69.41	(17.61)	33.58	83.20
Net Profit after tax	51.69	(16.84)	22.55	57.37

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
RATEGAIN TRAVEL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
 Sd/-
Bhanu Chopra
 (Chairman and Managing Director)

Place: Delhi
 Date: August 07, 2023

HIH Associated Hotels Limited
 A MEMBER OF THE OBEROI GROUP
 CIN : L92490TN1983PLC009903
 Registered Office: 1/24, G.S.T. Road, Meenambakkam, Chennai - 600 027
 Ph.: +91-44-2234 4747 Fax: +91-44-2234 6699
 Website: www.eihassociatedhotels.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2023
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	3 months ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	30.06.2022
	UNAUDITED	AUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
1 Total Income from operations	7,022.50	34,413.69	6,129.80	
2 Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	968.60	8,484.92	808.14	
3 Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	968.60	8,484.92	808.14	
4 Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	724.90	6,461.74	568.14	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period	713.60	6,424.64	589.93	
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - Rs. 10 each)	3,046.81	3,046.81	3,046.81	
7 Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) in the audited Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2023		36,611.77		
8 Earnings per Equity Share on net profit after tax (fully paid up equity share of Rs. 10) :				
(a) Basic	2.38	21.21	1.86	
(b) Diluted	2.38	21.21	1.86	

Notes:
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website, (www.eihassociatedhotels.in).
 2 The above statement of financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meetings held on August 07, 2023. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of these financial results.

New Delhi
 August 07, 2023

VIKRAMJIT SINGH OBEROI
 MANAGING DIRECTOR
 DIN : 00052014

हिन्दुस्तान फ्लुओकार्बन्स लिमिटेड
HINDUSTAN FLUOROCARBONS LIMITED
 (CIN NO.L25206TG1983PLC004037)
 Registered Office: 303, Babukhan Estate, Basheerbagh, Hyderabad-500 001.
 Website: www.hfl.co.in
 Email: cs@hoclindia.com & hflshareholders@gmail.com

Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.06.2023
 (Rs. Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarterly ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16.43	(82.50)	(511.31)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16.43	(82.50)	(511.31)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16.43	(82.50)	(511.31)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (After tax))	16.43	(82.50)	(511.31)
6.	Equity Share Capital	1961.46	1961.46	1961.46
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
1.	Basic	0.08	(0.42)	(2.61)
2.	Diluted	0.08	(0.42)	(2.61)

Note:
 1. The above results were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 07.08.2023
 2. On 29 Jan, 2020, the Cabinet Committee on Economic Affairs (CCEA) has given its approval for Shutting down the operations of the plant/unit of Hindustan Fluorocarbons Limited (HFL) and closure of the company. Process in this regard is going on.
 3. As the company is undertaking steps to implement CCEA Decision, the company is not a going concern entity.
 4. In view of the MCA Circular dt.21st April, 2011, the Shareholders, who wish to have the service of Director by the Company, can be made through electronic mode by registering their email ID's with hflshareholders@gmail.com and also with of the Company's R&T Agents viz. Kfin Technologies Pvt.Ltd., Selenium, Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad-500 032 at their email id, viz.einward.ris@kfintech.com
 5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 along with limited review report of the Statutory Auditors is available under the investor section of our website at www.hfl.co.in and on the website of the stock exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
 FOR HINDUSTAN FLUOROCARBONS LIMITED
 Sd/-
 (SAJEEV B)
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
 DIN NO.09344438

Place: Hyderabad
 Date: 7th August, 2023

LAGNAM SPINTEX LIMITED
 CIN: L17119RJ2010PLC032089
 Registered Office: A 51-53, Rilco Growth Centre Hamirgarh, Bhillwara-311001, Rajasthan, India.
 Tel: +91 9461656067, Website: www.lagnamsintex.com, E-mail: rparashar@lagnam.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2023
 (Rs in Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income From Operations	7172.39	9037.14	7923.33
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, and Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	191.88	227.37	866.95
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	191.88	227.37	866.95
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	136.21	152.19	621.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	137.36	172.48	618.02
6	Equity Share Capital	1766.90	1766.90	1766.90
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as at 31.03.2023			7,661.94
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
1.	Basic	0.77	0.86	3.52
2.	Diluted	0.77	0.86	3.52

Note: 1. Implementation of the Expansion Project of Rs. 218.00 crores for installation of 41,472 spindles for manufacturing of 100% "Compact" cotton yarn is going ahead of the schedule and the Company has started the partial trial run. 2. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved & taken on record by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on Monday, 07th August, 2023. This statement has prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended and other Indian Generally Accepted Accounting Practices and Policies to the extent applicable. 3. The above is an extract of the detailed Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended 30th June 2023, Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.lagnamsintex.com.

For Lagnam Spintex Limited
 Sd/-
 D. P. Mangal
 Executive Chairman
 DIN: 01205208

Dated: 07-08-2023
 Place: Bhillwara

QGO FINANCE LIMITED
 CIN: L65910MH1993PLC302405
 Regd Office: 3rd Floor, A-514, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC, Mahape, Navi Mumbai - 400701
 E: Contactus@qgofinance.com Website: www.qgofinance.com / Tel No.: +91-22-49762795
 [REGULATION 47(1) (B) OF THE SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015]

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023
 (Amounts in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Preceding quarter ended	Previous Year ending	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022
		Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	Un-Audited
1	Total Income (including Revenue from Operations and other income)	330.77	307.71	1156.69	267.72
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	70.22	57.05	237.14	47.24
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	70.22	57.05	237.14	47.24
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	50.90	43.82	175.99	31.27
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	50.90	43.82	175.99	31.27
6	Equity Share Capital	695.28	695.28	695.28	695.28
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous year	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic:	0.73	0.63	2.53	0.45
	Diluted:	0.73	0.63	2.53	0.45

Notes:
 1. This Financial statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (IAS) Amendment Rules, 2016 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 07.08.2023
 3. The Company operated in Financing and Investing sector which is a single Business Segment in accordance with Ind AS-108 Operating Segment notified pursuant to Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015
 4. The Company has not acquired or transferred any loan during the quarter ended June 30, 2023. Accordingly, disclosures pertaining to RBI Circular RBI/DOR/2021-22/86/DOR.STR.REC.51/21.04.04/2021-22 dated September 24, 2021 are not considered applicable.
 5. During the quarter under review, the company has allotted 500 Non Convertible Debentures at the issue price of Rs. 1,00,000 per Debenture. The actual amount of utilisation in quarter under review is Rs. 5,00,00,000.
 6. The Total Loan Booked till 30.06.2023 is of Rs. 85.01,64,318/- . The Total Outstanding Non Convertible Debenture as on 30.06.2023 is of Rs. 72,40,00,000/-
 7. Figures for the Previous period have been regrouped/re-classified to confirm to the figures of the current period.

For Qgo Finance Limited Sd/-
Rachana Singi
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00166508

Date: 07.08.2023
 Place: Navi Mumbai

torrent PHARMA
 CIN: L24230G1972PLC002126
 Website: www.torrentpharma.com
 Email: investorservices@torrentpharma.com

TORRENT PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED
 Registered Office: Torrent House, Off Ashram Road, Ahmedabad - 380 009, Gujarat, India.
 Ph. : +91 79 26599000 Fax : +91 79 26582100

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30-Jun-2023
 (₹ in crores except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-Jun-2023	Year Ended 31-Mar-2023	Quarter Ended 30-Jun-2022
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
Total Income from operations (net)	2591	9620	2347
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	531	1847	532
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	531	1847	532
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items	378		

